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00200 ANSONIA Public Dominick Golia 203-736-5009 dgolia@ansonia.org

00300 ASHFORD Public Jennifer Barsaleau 860-429-1927 jbarsaleau@ashfordct.org

00400 AVON Public Maggie Dreher 860-404-4734 mdreher@avon.k12.ct.us

00500 BARKHAMSTED SCHOOL Public Robin M. Rood 860-379-2729 rrood@barkhamstedschool.org

00700 BERLIN Public Tim Prosinski 860-828-6581 tprosinski@berlinschools.org

00800 BETHANY Public Susan Carpenter 203-393-1170 scarpenter@bethany-ed.org Revised 9/8/15

00900 BETHEL Public Debra Demuth 203-794-8619 demuthd@bethel.k12.ct.us Revised 8/26/15

01100 BLOOMFIELD Public Susan Pinkham 860-769-4209 spinkham@blmfld.org

01200 BOLTON Public Christine Dumas 860-643-2411 x4115 christine.dumas@boltonct.org

01300 BOZRAH Public Amy Banning 860-887-2561 abanning@bozrah.org

01400 BRANFORD Public Trisha Simmons 203-315-7807 tsimmons@branfordschools.org Revised 5/9/16

01500 BRIDGEPORT Public Cindy Kapral 203-275-1214 ckapral@bridgeportedu.net Revised 1/20/16

01700 BRISTOL Public Gregory Boulanger 860-584-7984 gregboulanger@ci.bristol.ct.us

01800 BROOKFIELD Public Joan Reynolds 203-775-7627 reynoldsj@brookfieldps.org Revised 7/28/15

01900 BROOKLYN Public Tammy Taft 860-774-9153 taft@brooklynschools.org Revised 11-3-16

02100 CANAAN Public Kristen Panzer 860-824-7791 panzer@kelloggschool.org Revised 12/7/15

02200 CANTERBURY Public Janice Thurlow 860-546-6236 x1117 jthurlow@canterburypublicschools.org

02300 CANTON Public Maggie Dreher 860-673-2538 x10128 dreherm@region10ct.org

02400 CHAPLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Public Jessica Texera 860-455-9593 jtexera@chaplinschool.org Revised 8/26/15

02500 CHESHIRE Public Madeline Diker 203-250-2459 mdiker@cheshire.k12.ct.us

02600 CHESTER Public Tom Peterlik 860-526-9546 x1420 tpeterlik@reg4.k12.ct.us

02700 CLINTON Public Jon Siciliano 203-200-8607 jsiciliano@clintonpublic.net

02800 COLCHESTER Public Sharon Floyd 860-537-2313 x328 sfloyd@colchesterct.org

02900 COLEBROOK Public Kathryn Winn 860-379-2179 kwinn@colebrookschool.org

03000 COLUMBIA Public Mary Conway 860-228-9493 x110 mconway@hwporter.org Revised 8/22/14

03200 COVENTRY/ANDOVER Public Beth Pratt 860-742-4535 bpratt@coventryct.org

03300 CROMWELL Public Judy Nolan 860-632-4840 jnolan@cromwell.k12.ct.us

03400 DANBURY Public Barry Mollengarden 203-797-4746 molleb@danbury.k12.ct.us Revised 10/25/16

03600 DEEP RIVER Public Thomas Peterlik 860-526-9546 tpeterlik@reg4.k12.ct.us

03700 DERBY Public Dominick Golia 203-516-4066 dgolia@derbyps.org Revised 8/10/15

03900 EASTFORD SMP Linda Loretz 860-974-1130 x102 lloretz@eastfordct.org

04000 EAST GRANBY SMP Jackie Rossitto 860-653-6486 x202 jrossitto@eastgranby.k12.ct.us

04100 EAST HADDAM Public Donna MacDonald 860-873-5090 donna.macdonald@easthaddamschools.org

04200 EAST HAMPTON Public Liz Paternostro 860-365-4042 epaternostro@easthamptonct.org

04300 EAST HARTFORD Public Donna Sahlberg 860-622-5109 sahlberg.dy@easthartford.org

04301 ST. CHRISTOPHER SCHOOL Private Kathleen Welch 860-568-4100 welchk@saintchristopherschool.org Revised 8/18/16

04400 EAST HAVEN Public Karen Sweeney 203-468-3253 ksweeney@east-haven.k12.ct.us Revised 5/18/15

04500 EAST LYME Public Alice MacDougall 860-739-3966 alice.macdougall@eastlymeschools.org Revised 9/23/15

04700 EAST WINDSOR Public Perry Kokofsky 860-623-2433 x5131 pkokofsky@ewct.org

04800 ELLINGTON Public Patricia Patton 860-896-2348 x301 ppatton@ellingtonschools.net

04900 ENFIELD Public Diane Edwards 860-253-6509 dedwards@enfieldschools.org

04903 ST. BERNARD SCHOOL Private Charlene Mongillo 860-745-5275 principal@sbsenfield.org Revised 11/3/14

05000 ESSEX Public Thomas Peterlik 860-526-9546 x1420 tpeterlik@reg4.k12.ct.us

05100 FAIRFIELD Public Karen Sanborn 203-255-8370 ksanborn@fairfieldschools.org

05200 FARMINGTON Public Zelms Megan 860-673-2514 x6104 zelmsm@fpsct.org Revised 11/2/16
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05300 FRANKLIN Public Joanne Hanes 860-642-7063 jhanes@franklinschoolct.org

05400 GLASTONBURY Public Jessica D'Agnese 860-652-7933 dagnesej@glastonburyus.org

05600 GRANBY Public Karen Montagna 860-844-5253 montagnak@granby.k12.ct.us Revised 9/8/15

05700 GREENWICH Public John Hopkins 203-625-7424 John_hopkins@greenwich.k12.ct.us

05800 GRISWOLD Public Tom O'Connor 860-376-7670 TOConnor@griswold.k12.ct.us

05900 GROTON Public Ernie Koschmieder 860-572-2137 ekoschmieder@groton.k12.ct.us

05903 SACRED HEART SCHOOL SMP Larry Fitzgerald 860-445-0611 x11 principal@sacredheartgroton.org

06000 GUILFORD Public Erica Biagetti 203-458-0001 x22 biagettie@guilfordschools.org Revised 9/17/14

06200 HAMDEN Public Dawn Albizu 203-407-2423 dalbizu@hamden.org Revised 10/30/15

06204 ST. MARTIN DE PORRES Private Sherri Franzman 203-772-2424 sfranzman@saintmartinacademy.org

06300 HAMPTON Public Sam Roberson 860-455-9409 sroberson@hamptonschool.org Revised 9/9/16

06400 HARTFORD Public Lonnie Burt 860-695-8490 burty001@hartfordschools.org

06412 SAINT AUGUSTINE SCHOOL Private Jonika Campbell 860-249-5661 jcampbell@staugustine.eduk12.net Revised 8/10/15

06414 GRACE S. WEBB SCHOOL Private Aisha Ortiz 860-545-7113 aisha.ortiz@hhchealth.org Revised 2/18/15

06500 HARTLAND Public Donna Roberts 860-653-7207 droberts@hartlandschool.com

06700 HEBRON Public Karen Conderino 860-228-2577 kconderino@hebron.k12.ct.us

06800 KENT Public Barbara Lynch 860-927-3537 lynchb@kentcenter.com

06900 KILLINGLY Public Susan Theroux 860-779-6605 stheroux@killinglyschools.org Revised 9/14/15

06901 ST. JAMES SCHOOL Private Karen Light 860-774-3281 k.light@stjamesdanielson.org

07100 LEBANON Public Jody Waldron 860-642-5637 jody.waldron@lebanonct.org

07200 LEDYARD Public Sue Meserve 860-464-9255 x219 smeserve@ledyard.net Revised 12/4/14

07300 LISBON Public Colleen McNally-Reamer 860-376-5565 cmcnallyreamer@lisbonschool.org Revised 10/2/15

07400 LITCHFIELD Public Debra Lavoie 860-567-7503 lavoied@litchfieldschools.org Revised 8/10/15

07700 MANCHESTER Public Nick Aldi 860-647-3461 naldi@mpspride.org Revised 11/3/14

07800 MANSFIELD Public Julia Jenkins 860-429-7824 JenkinsJA@mansfieldct.org

07801 NATCHAUG HOSPITAL RCCI Christine McKenzie 860-456-1311 x69880 Christine.mckenzie@hhchealth.org

07900 MARLBOROUGH Public Cheri Celmer 860-295-6236 ccelmer@marlborough.k12.ct.us

08000 MERIDEN Public Susan Maffe 203-630-4169 susan.maffe@meridenk12.org

08300 MIDDLETOWN Public Mary Tokarz 860-704-4519 Tokarzm@mpsct.org

08400 MILFORD Public Eileen Faustich 203-783-3490 efaustich@milforded.org

08403 ST. MARY/MILFORD SMP Christina Salzillo 203-878-6539 csalzillo@optonline.net

08500 MONROE Public Margaret Woznick 203-452-2860 mwoznick@monroeps.org Revised 9/8/15

08600 MONTVILLE Public Heidi Buchholtz 860-848-3658 or -3672 hbuchholtz@montvilleschools.org

08800 NAUGATUCK Public Cheryl Kazalunas 203-720-5265 kazalunc@naugy.net

08900 NEW BRITAIN Public Ann Alfano 860-827-2255 alfano@csdnb.org

09100 NEW FAIRFIELD Public Craig McClain 203-312-5664 cmcclain@newfairfield.org Revised 9/9/16

09200 NEW HARTFORD Public Janet Terenzi 860-379-8546 terenzij@newhtfd.org

09300 NEW HAVEN Public Gail Sharry 203-946-8813 x11 GAIL.CAIRNS.SHARRY@new-haven.k12.ct.us

09316

YESHIVA GEDOLAH RABBINICAL INSTITUTE OF 

NEW ENGLAND Private Chaya Hinda Malka 203-776-9237 x200 chayahinda@ybdsnewhaven.org

09400 NEWINGTON Public Dana Markovics 860-665-8635 dmarkovics@npsct.org

09500 NEW LONDON Public Samantha Wilson 860-447-6064 Wilsons@newlondon.org

09600 NEW MILFORD Public Sandra Sullivan 860-354-3712 sullivansa@newmilfordps.org

09700 NEWTOWN Public Jacqueline Kulikowski 203-270-6134 Kulikowskij@newtown.k12.ct.us
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09800 NORFOLK Public MaryPat Lasko 860-542-5286 mplasko.norfolk@snet.net

09900 NORTH BRANFORD Public Patricia Pragano 203-484-1440 ppragano@northbranfordschools.org Revised 1/19/16

10000 NORTH CANAAN Public Rosemary Keilty 860-824-5149 rkeilty@nceschool.org Revised 9/16/15

10100 NORTH HAVEN Public Robin  Norup 203-239-2581 x1320 norup.robin@north-haven.k12.ct.us

10200 NORTH STONINGTON Public Kimberly Allen 860-535-2800 x3 allenk@northstonington.k12.ct.us

10300 NORWALK Public Jill Kress 203-899-2990 Kressj@norwalkps.org

10400 NORWICH Public Cher Golas 860-859-5015 x6 cgolas@norwichpublicschools.org

10401 SACRED HEART Private Sandy Benjamin 860-887-1757 sbenjamin@sacredhearttaftville.org Revised 9/28/15

10600 OLD SAYBROOK Public Pam Listorti 860-395-3158 x1016 plistorti@oldsaybrookschools.org Revised 4/29/15

10700 ORANGE Public Brandy Spargo 203-891-8020 bspargo@orange-ed.org Revised 10/30/15

10800 OXFORD Public Tracy Osteyee 203-888-7754 x15 osteyeet@oxfordpublicschools.org Revised 8/17/16

10900 PLAINFIELD Public Jana Livernoche 860-564-6459 livernochej@plainfieldschools.org Revised 8/1/16

11000 PLAINVILLE Public Jim Bondi 860-793-3234 bondij@plainvilleschools.org Revised 8/3/16

11100 PLYMOUTH Public Robin Gudeczauskas 860-314-2761 gudeczauskasr@plymouth.k12.ct.us

11200 POMFRET COMMUNITY SCHOOL Public Melody Brock 860-928-2718 brock@pomfret.ctschool.net

11300 PORTLAND Public Maritsa Ellam 860-342-1880 mellam@portlandct.us

11400 PRESTON Public Gloria Homiski 860-889-6098 x1422 homiskig@prestonschools.org

11600 PUTNAM Public Jeannette LaPlume 860-963-6933 laplumej@putnam.k12.ct.us Revised 2/23/15

11800 RIDGEFIELD Public Patricia Flynn 203-894-5550 x22024 pflynn@ridgefield.org

11900 ROCKY HILL Public Liza Anderson 860-258-7701 andersonl@rockyhillps.com

12100 SALEM Public Jennifer Kayser 860-892-1223 x3201 jkayser@salem.cen.ct.gov

12200 SALISBURY Public Sue Bucceri 860-435-9871 sbucceri@salisburycentral.org

12300 SCOTLAND Public Heather  Plourde 860-336-9054 hplourde@eastconn.org Revised 6/28/16

12400 SEYMOUR Public Cynthia Brooks 203-888-4513 x1295 cbrooks@seymourschools.org

12500 SHARON Public Kathryn Amiet 860-364-5153 x302 kamiet@sharoncenterschool.org

12600 SHELTON Public Catherine B. Araujo 203-924-1023 x342 caraujo@sheltonpublicschools.org

12800 SIMSBURY Public Dana Tice 860-651-3361 x113 dtice@simsbury.k12.ct.us

13100 SOUTHINGTON Public Linda Blanchard 860-628-3200 x212 lblanchard@southingtonschools.org

13200 SOUTH WINDSOR Public Lisa Clayton 860-291-1230 llclayton@swindsor.k12.ct.us Revised 6/9/16

13300 SPRAGUE Public Deborah Williams 860-822-8264 x197 dwilliams@spraguek12.org Revised 8/13/15

13302 ACADEMY OF THE HOLY FAMILY SMP Sister Stella Maria 860-822-9272 x23 sisterstellamariascmc@gmail.com

13400 STAFFORD Public Beth LaPane 860-684-3336 lapaneb@stafford.k12.ct.us

13401 ST. EDWARD SCHOOL Private Lois Machia 860-684-2600 stedwards.school@snet.net

13500 STAMFORD Public Xiomara Barrero 203-977-5312 xbarrero@StamfordCT.gov Revised 7/9/15

13600 STERLING Public Beverly Boyd 860-564-4219 bboyd@sterlingschool.org

13700 STONINGTON Public Becky Fowler 860-599-0766 becky.fowler@stoningtonschools.org Revised 12/18/15

13800 STRATFORD Public Clarence Zachery 203-386-3149 Zacheryc@stratfordk12.org

13900 SUFFIELD Public Eileen Cybulski 860-668-3204 ecybulski@suffield.org Revised 5/19/16

14000 THOMASTON Public Eileen Girgenti 860-283-4796 egirgenti@thomastonschools.org Revised 10/14/16

14100 THOMPSON Public Lisa Durand 860-923-9581 x588 ldurand@thompsonpublicschools.org

14101 ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL Private Sharon Briere 860-923-2090 brieresharon@yahoo.com

14200 TOLLAND Public Abby Kassman-Harned 860-870-6853 x1 aharned@tolland.k12.ct.us
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14300 TORRINGTON Public Heather Tentoni 860-489-2327 x1627 htentoni@torrington.org Revised 8/29/16

14400 TRUMBULL Public Betty M. Sinko 203-452-4500 sinkob@trumbullps.org

14600 VERNON Public Marisol Rojas-Leon 860-870-6000 x151 mrojas-leon@vernon-ct.gov Revised 9/11/15

14700 VOLUNTOWN Public Alycia Trakas 860-376-2325 x113 atrakas@voluntownct.org Revised 8/31/15

14800 WALLINGFORD Public Alan Belchak 203-294-5926 abelchak@wallingfordschools.org Revised 6/24/16

15100 WATERBURY Public Adam Shaban 203-574-8033 ashaban@waterbury.k12.ct.us Revised 3/30/16

15114 CHILDREN'S COMMUNITY SCHOOL Private Lynch Ellen Mary 203-575-0659 x211 director@ccswaterbury.org Revised 6/3/15

15118 CONGREGATION K'TANA OF WATERBURY Private Rachel Shteierman 203-528-4147 rshteierman@ykwaterbury.org Revised 9/10/15

15200 WATERFORD Public Katherine Main 860-444-5862 kmain@waterfordschools.org

15300 WATERTOWN Public David Foulds 860-945-4819 fouldsda@watertownps.org

15400 WESTBROOK Public Cindi Good 860-399-6214 cgood@westbrookctschools.org

15500 WEST HARTFORD Public Wendy Ashe 860-561-6678 wendy_ashe@whps.org Revised 9/3/15

15504 ST. BRIGID SCHOOL Private Margaret McDonald 860-561-2130 mmcdonald@stbrigidschool.eduk12.net Revised 9/20/16

15600 WEST HAVEN Public Marlene Barnes 203-937-4360 marlene.barnes@whschools.org Revised 9/3/15

15700 WESTON Public Andrew Galli 203-291-1407 andrewgalli@westonps.org Revised 9/30/15

15800 WESTPORT Public Sandra Evangelista 203-341-1754 sevangelista@westport.k12.ct.us Revised 8/22/14

15900 WETHERSFIELD Public Kris Bowsza 860-571-8163 kbowsza@wethersfield.me

16000 WILLINGTON Public Wendy Knight 860-429-9391 x318 wknight@willingtonct.org

16100 WILTON Public Rose Anderson 203-762-3381 x8330 andersonr@wiltonps.org Revised 9/1/16

16200 WINCHESTER Public Joanne Kirchner-Macri 860-567-0863 kirchner-macri@edadvance.org Revised 1/11/17

16300 WINDHAM Public Eric Volle 860-465-2491 evolle@windham.k12.ct.us

16301 ST. MARY - ST. JOSEPH Private Evelyn Denis 860-423-8479 secretary@smsjsch.org

16400 WINDSOR Public Dana Plant 860-687-2000 x222 dplant@windsorct.org

16500 WINDSOR LOCKS Public Christie Palmer 860-292-5710 cpalmer@wlps.org Revised 8/13/15

16600 WOLCOTT Public Eileen Girgenti 203-879-8145 or -8180 egirgenti@wolcottps.org

16700 WOODBRIDGE Public Evelyn Lucas 203-389-2195 elucas@woodbridgeps.org Revised 8/31/15

16900 WOODSTOCK Public Cathy Bartlett 860-928-7453 x315 caf@woodstockschools.net

20100 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #1 Public Julie Lang 860-824-5123 x162 jlang@hvrhs.org

20400 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #4 Public Thomas Peterlik 860-526-9546 x1420 tpeterlik@reg4.k12.ct.us

20500 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #5 Public Pam Dellatorre 203-392-2068 pam.dellatorre@reg5.k12.ct.us Revised 11/21/16

20600 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #6 Public Debbie DeLisle 860-567-6656 ddelisle@rsd6.org

20700 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #7 Public Sandra Johnson 860-379-8525 sjohnson@nwr7.org Revised 9/29/16

20800 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #8 Public Nancy Gepfert 860-228-9474 x3401 nancy.gepfert@rhamschools.org Revised 9/1/16

20900 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #9 Public Eileen Hepp 203-261-2513 x100 ehepp@er9.org Revised 8/19/14

21000 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #10 Public Maggie Dreher 860-673-2538 x10128 dreherm@region10ct.org

21100 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #11 Public Tammi Jacobson 860-455-9584 tjacobson@parishhill.org Revised 8/13/15

21200 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #12 Public Nancy Baran 860-868-6100 barann@region-12.org Revised 9/25/15

21300 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #13 Public Susan Gaudreau 860-349-7200 sgaudreau@rsd13.org

21400 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #14 Public Peter Brooks 203-263-3190 pbrooks@ctreg14.org

21500 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #15 Public Peter Brooks 203-758-8511 pbrooks@region15.org

21600 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #16 Public Victoria Biello 203-758-6671 vbiello@region16ct.org

21700 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #17 Public Sharon Shettleworth 860-345-4534 sshettleworth@rsd17.org

21800 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #18 Public Holly McCalla 860-434-7238 mccallah@region18.org

24100 CREC Public Jeff Sidewater 860-509-3774 jsidewater@crec.org
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SCHOOL CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS

 DIRECT CERTIFICATON CONTACT LIST

January 23, 2017 (Rev.)

AGREEMENT 

NUMBER LEA NAME LEA TYPE FIRST NAME LAST NAME PHONE E-MAIL REVISIONS

24400 ACES Public Tim Howes 203-498-6838 thowes@aces.org Revised 8/20/15

24500 LEARN Public Sally Bondy 860-434-4800 x155 sbondy@learn.k12.ct.us Revised 1/23/17

25300 EASTCONN Public Heather A. Plourde 860-228-0551 hplourde@eastconn.org

26400 INTEGRATED DAY CHARTER SCHOOL Public Bill Merrill 860-892-1900 x301 williamm@idcs.org

26800 COMMON GROUND HIGH SCHOOL Public Ana Rosa 203-389-4333 x1202 arosa@commongroundct.org

26900 THE BRIDGE ACADEMY Public Timothy  Dutton 203-336-9999 BridgeAcademy@yahoo.com Revised 9/16/15

27800 TRAILBLAZERS ACADEMY Public Francesca Principe 203-977-5691 Fprincipe@trailblazersacademy.org Revised 10/17/16

27900 AMISTAD ACADEMY Public Mariela Abreu 203-772-7000 marielaabreu@achievementfirst.org Revised 12/1/15

28000 NEW BEGINNINGS FAMILY ACADEMY Public Sasha Palmer 203-384-2897 x105 spalmer@nbfacademy.org

28100 ELM CITY COLLEGE PREPARATORY SCHOOL Public Karin Gould 203-772-5332 karingould@achievementfirst.org Revised 3/2/16

28200 STAMFORD ACADEMY Public Steve Paul 203-324-6300 spaul@stamfordacademy.org

28300 PARK CITY PREPARATORY CHARTER SCHOOL Public Lisa Gomulinski 203-953-3766 x23 lgomulinski@parkcityprep.org Revised 8/18/16

28500 ACHIEVEMENT FIRST BRIDGEPORT ACADEMY Public Jihane Thervil 203-338-0593 jihanethervil@achievementfirst.org Revised 11/21/16

28600 HIGHVILLE CHARTER SCHOOL Public Nicole Grant 203-287-1507 ngrant@highvillecharter.com Revised 9/8/15

29000 BRASS CITY CHARTER SCHOOL Public Nancy Landona 203-527-5942 X202 nlandona@brasscitycharter.org

29300 PATH ACADEMY WINDHAM Public Brooke Lafreniere 860-336-4200 blafreniere@pathacademywindham.org Revised 2/4/16

29400 GREAT OAKS CHARTER SCHOOL - BRIDGEPORT Public Jessica Walters 203-901-3577 jwalters@greatoakscharter.org Revised 9/14/15

29700 CAPITAL PREPARATORY HARBOR SCHOOL, INC. Public Flor Saucedo 475-422-5903 flor.saucedo@capitalprepharbor.org

30101

CONNECTICUT TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL 

SYSTEMS Public Katie Atkinson 860-807-2191 Katie.Atkinson@ct.gov

90100 NORWICH FREE ACADEMY Public Colleen Declerck 860-425-5521 declerckc@nfaschool.org

90200 GILBERT SCHOOL Public Lynn Mudry 860-738-9304 mudryl@gilbertschool.org

97301 ADELBROOK (THE CHILDREN'S HOME) RCCI Mike Porter 860-635-6010 x311 mporter@adelbrook.org
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